

February 4, 2013

**I-64 Hampton Roads Bridge-Tunnel  
VDOT Project Number: 0064-965-004, P101; UPC 99037**

**Draft Environmental Impact Statement**

Document Errata

- 1) Page S-5, Table S-1, last row – change the following to accurately reflect text in Chapter 2 of the document body:
  - Build-8 Alternative: \$4.8 billion to 6.5 billion
  - Build-8 Managed Alternative: \$4.8 billion to \$6.6 billion
  - Build-10 Alternative: \$5.7 billion to \$7.9 billion
  
- 2) Page 1-10, Section 1.3.3, third paragraph, second sentence. Change to “The posted vertical clearance is 13’-6”, which is substandard.”
  
- 3) Page 1-10, Section 1.3.3, third paragraph, last sentence. Change to “The posted vertical clearance is 14’-6”, which is substandard.”
  
- 4) Page 2-31, last paragraph, third sentence. Change to “The estimated cost of the Build-10 Alternative....”